505726117 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

lesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5772929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/11/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CHING-FANG LIN LIVING TRUST, DATED: APRIL 7, 2008, BY SABRINA FENG-CHIH LIN, ALSO KNOWN AS FENG CHIH LIN, FIRST SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE CHING-FANG LIN LIVING TRUST, DATED APRIL 7, 2008	10/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION
Street Address:	888 EASY STREET
City:	SIMI VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6508122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rolson@giplg.com
Correspondent Name: RAGNAR OLSON

Address Line 1: 55 W. MONROE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RAGNAR OLSONSIGNATURE:/Ragnar Olson/DATE SIGNED:10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=7 - Dr. Lin Trust to AGNC#page1.tif source=7 - Dr. Lin Trust to AGNC#page2.tif

PATENT 505726117 REEL: 050737 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective, nunc pro tunc, as of December 11, 2010 by:

THE CHING-FANG LIN LIVING TRUST, Dated: April 7, 2008, by Sabrina Feng-Chih Lin, also known as Feng Chih Lin, First Successor Trustee of THE CHING-FANG LIN LIVING TRUST, Dated: April 7, 2008, residing at Simi Valley, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), unto:

AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION, a California corporation with a place of business at 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, California (hereinafter "AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, may have one or more rights, titles, and interests in and to United States Patent and Trademark Office patent application and patent titled:

"MICROELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEM FOR MEASURING ANGULAR RATE" filed September 15, 2000 as application no. 09/662,438 (the "'438 application"); and issued January 21, 2003 as patent no. 6,508,122 (the "'122 patent"); and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION desires to acquire and accept whatever rights, titles, and interests in and to the '438 application, '122 patent, and any other rights with respect thereto ASSIGNOR may have.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby quitclaim, transfer, convey, and assign unto AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION: whatever right, title, and interest in and to the '438 application and '122 patent ASSIGNOR may have as well as whatever right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have in and to any and all: inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries disclosed therein (including any rights to claim priority); patents and patent applications that are now or may be filed or issued (including any national, foreign, international, or multinational counterparts to any of the foregoing) to which any of the foregoing claims priority; patents and patent applications that are now or may be filed or issued (including any national, foreign, international, or multinational counterparts to any of the foregoing) that claim priority to any of the foregoing; patents and patent applications that are now or may be filed or issued that are one or more of any divisions, continued prosecutions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; and patents and patent applications that are now or may be filed or issued that arise from one or more of any corrections, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, or post grant review or inter partes review or covered business method review of any of the foregoing; together with whatever right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have in and to any and all claims, causes of action, and any other legal or equitable rights, to sue for and collect or recover damages and fees for, obtain injunctive relief with respect to, and any other remedies of any kind for, any and all past, present, and future infringement of any of the patents and patent applications described above.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted on any and all of the aforesaid to **AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION**, as the assignee of whatever right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have therein.

PATENT REEL: 050737 FRAME: 0696 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this ASSIGNMENT is executed on October 16, 2019, and made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of December 11, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:	
Joon John Marie Ma	
THE CHING-FANG LIN LIVING TRUST,	
Dated: April 7, 2008,	
By Sabrina Feng-Chih Lin, also known as Feng Chih Lin, First Successor Trustee of	
THE CHING-FANG LIN LIVING TRUST,	
Dated: April 7, 2008	
Accepted:	
AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION	
8600.	
By:	
Sabrina Lin,	
Chief Evecutive Officer	£

RECORDED: 10/16/2019

PATENT REEL: 050737 FRAME: 0697